STATE OF ALABAMA IN THE CIRCUIT COURY
28th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

BALDWIN COUNTY CASE NO. 8549

FRIENDLY CREDIT URIQNW,
a Corporation

Plaintiff

VS.

GEORGE M. CATRETT

Defendant

MOTICN FOR JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

Comes now the Plaintiff in the above stvled cause and moves
the court to enter a default dudgment against the Defendant upon
writ of inguiry, and assigns the following grounds:

l. Summons and complaint were personally served upon the

Defendant on the day of 1z .

2. The Defendant has failed to appear, demur, plead, or answer
the said swmons and complaint and has wholly defaulted.

3. DMore than 30 days has lapsed since said service.

COLE & WYATT, ATTORNEYS

~TTN o
sv: 2l
T

¥801 9th Avenue South
Birmingham, Alabama 35205

AMOUNT OF JUDGHMENT $ 849.0%9

Interest 46.70

3

Attorneys Fee 244,92

Total $3140.71




P R e

J G J1 L7 CCLASElf ~
A u’&.(?— o m&m AWM@&W@N | j‘“f’ -7

s

WLJ' i:w .

YR TSN

[T PP —

i i D -
© Address ML) »3-50"5’9 .................... @;mef f '.:’.‘f"ff/ 2/
1@5qu ‘_\,..CML@,, s d0B Titlo. ‘-u"-v* “ {

Boof* N ey i?de“’cﬂ
Chec‘ \o . /{ .
A'ncmm ....................

For veluo recoived, i/;o}é;' uf;iving our rigm‘a o{
. Credit Union, or order, _
o sum of (L2 / NQ‘. ‘)7/ L
with intargst cdc‘ed at the rc*e o" ne ps-cc.-.{' per r*cn%.‘*, _ payebie in mcm‘hly ms‘:ai!meni‘; of .

e rmueE R aEY ke da oA ira s

dollars, the firet payment to be mede on..

‘end o liko smount pvory month thereetior undil +§~e full emount has been paid.

Collaterel:.. ‘.:ré;/h_/’ M)/\ .......................... DD S OO OO OO S
' In cose of ony dofault in payments as herain ccrecd the ontirs balanco c‘?é‘w:' rote sn.all bocoms immodistely due and pevebla; at the op..oi nef tha
koldar . Wo heroby plodge all peid shares, peyments of tharos, or gepotils, which wo now havo or koroofter may hova in this Credit Unmn fer Eom
,m"co'cs?, firgs, cots of gaponies, end wa horgby authotiio the Trossurer ﬁ”o epply any or oll such poid shores, peyments on shores. or doposits, 35 tha
poyment of ceid loons, interast, fings, costs or expanios. : ’ ' ; e

..e:d principel and co-mekars sovorally woive demands, preszntm m’r‘ protest, noticn of protast, wwit and all other roquiremonts nocossary & hc%'d"é..a-x
o a":»f cf them: end wo uovc’alty ogreo trat the fims of payment r"oy o“fcndad. er rancwal note token, ar cther Jr‘dulc‘o"co crcw*c‘. without rc%...a c
or censont fo cuch action, withou! raloass of lighility o5 1o eny such c Ty

qad principal ornd co-mabers overally egren thet tho antizg "‘*'m.,o of this aotg chall bsco-ﬁa immodistoly due end pcycho at f‘sc option of ':"!* i
Credit Union: and wo soverslly agrep to waive prosantmont, protest, notico of protoss, suit and oll othor requiremen’s nogos sary fo fhe esorcise o“ said
eption to doclare tho ontiro belence of this notg immediotely dug ond payshle.

Said principa! ond co-maters horeby sovarg! v authorizo the Crodiy Union or #s succassers to c.odud from their ccrmrg, {er the bcr'o‘ t o this C'c
Unien, emounts sufficiont to covar any sums which may bg dug end pavable, or ony sums which may bo doclored to ko due ond pavebie en thiz r”‘*o

Ssid princins! and co-mekars. jointly end ¢ svorally, prem se to Ray, whilo in deofeult, & fire of 2 contz on each unpai id col,cr sor hon h u Io8 c!
orrmem oro peid, togother with coste or ezpenios incurred in tho colaction of any turm duo. .

Also, if the haolder hersef. ofter dofault, thall placu this nots in tha hands of an gMornoy for cellaction, we ogres t¢ pey 6 rcaacrcb'o ch*ncu s %ua
for tho employmant of tuch aH’crrw. such chorgo in no avont to be izis than ton gellers. :

Saig principol end co-mekers, horeby jointty and taverally waive eg fo this dob?. or nay rencwsl thoraof, ol rights of crometion under f‘*o Ccr-hcu.;c-s-
ond Lews of Alcbamp, or eny othor Stato, as to porsens! proparty, :

I¢ I5 cgreed ond undorstood that the losn application eftoched to this note is o part of s0id note, ond the maker hnrcbv acrtiﬁqg that the
stotomonts centoined +Hcrcm era. ?ruo ?o ?ho bo c* E’ns -.nowiadr-« ond b-ho? . :

Sher Lean v L -:- Ll . “ e I D;:f*g
Balanco Balanco = ' . ' ' Positian Emp.
— - =*’~-A/@ é‘ffr” 2t T
| Co-Meker /T &
Co-Maker
Co-Moker
Co-Maker * .
Co-Mekor _ _
— | : S ,. /mmm - Crmm C(',mmmg@




STATE OF ALABAMA IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
28th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

BALDWIN COUNT CASE MNO. 95348

PRIENDLY CREDIT UNION,
a Corporation

Plaintif

VS.

GEORGE M. CATRETT

Defendant

MOTION FOR JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

Comes now the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and moves
the court to senter a default judgment against +he Defendant uwpon
writ of inqguiry, and assigns the following grounds:

1. Summons and complaint were personally served upon the

Defendant on the day of 12 .

2. The Defendant has failed to appear;, demur, plead, or answer

rhe said summons and complaint and has whollv defaulted.

3. More than 30 days has lapsed since said service.

COLE & WYATT, ATTORNEYS

AT

BY:\fﬁﬁkkﬁ/zz;éi—“'
#

fégl gth Avenue South
Birmingham, Alabama 35208

AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT $ 849.09

Interest 46.70
Attorneys Fee 244,92
Total $1140.71 @ﬁ%

MAR 12 1971
EUNICE B. BLACKMON S

VoL 01 aordo




COLE & KEY
Attomeys at Law
JOHN L. COLE University Credit Union Bldg.
DOUGLAS KEY 1117 14th Street South
Birmingham, Alabama 35205

TELEPHONE 933-2100

April 14, 1975

Ms. Eunice Blackmon, Clerk

Circuit Court

Bay Minette, Alabama 36507
RE: Friendliy Credit Union
¥S: George M. Catrett
Qur file no: 675-0036
Case #9547

Dear Ms. Blackmon:

Please prepare a certificate of judgment under Acts of Congress
on the above case number, 9547. Enclosed please find a stamped
self-addressed envelope and a check for the amount of .50¢.

Thank you for your cooperation,

Sincerely - ypoars,
; ;

Agghn L. Cole

Attorney at Law

JLC/kd




JOMN L. COLE

ATTORNEY AT LAW

SUITE 101 — 1801 9TH AVENUE SOUTH
£.0, BOX 55536
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35255-5255

TELEPHONE (205) 933-2100

August 1, 1984

LINDA L. COLE

Clerk, Circuit Court
Baldwin County Courthouse
P.0. Box 239

Bay Minette, Al, 365307

RE: Friendly Credit Union
Vs: George M.‘EQ;KQLL\
Our File No,675-0036 >
Case No. 9549 o

\“-"“ - —..w,,.///

Dear Sir:

Please mark vour records to show the above case paid
in fuvll. Thank yvou. :

Sincerely,

3

At e FlLgy -

JLC/ap )




ewabio TORES in-sald suitnd that.,. GOLE & Wyate

FICATE OF JUDGMENT

CERT

MOOUE Prig. Co.. Buy Minelte

STATE 0F ALABAMA
Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT oivnenrrirsmmronsenniiennns Jerm, 19

FRIENDLY CRE

UNION

Plainsiff....

CASE #9549

v,

Defendant....

Eunice B, Blackmon

I vveeonn, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County,

Alisbima, de herchy certify on the....,

a judgment was rendercd by said Court in the above stated couse, Wherein,, e

Friendly Credit Union

was Planulf and ...

. was Defendans, in

($1.,045.79)

One Thousand Forty-five & 79/100- = = = - = = = = = = = = = = = = = - -

favor of the suid Plaintff and apninst the said Delendant for the sum of

i _($5L.00) Fifty-one & no/l

aned for the sum o

in said couse,

April
2chddy ofp” e 3

< ,

Clerk. Cireuit Court, Baldwin County, Alsbama

Witness my hand this.......
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IN THE CIRCULT CUUST OF MOBILE (,ouw, ALLBAMA, AT 1AW e | B m b
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CASE NO. 32493 MOV 111970
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JCLE i A masgaty  CLERK
COLE & WYATT Fi IENDLY CAEDIT UNION {(a corp) %E, ﬂ;ﬁ,.}gﬁa E!j;ig?gg-. REGISTER

Y: C.H. WYATT, Jd.

1801 9th Avenue, South

Birmingham, Alabama Vs, Suit for 35848 09 w/interest due by promissory note -
Atty's fee 3244 .92 (WATVEL)

J. CONNCr CGWENS, Jil. GECRGE M. CATRETT ? JUrY
Attorney at Law :
P°O=x'< ?%X*'?*z% ; Dgy Minette, dla, -26*59:7* #

PLEADIFGS, HOCHSS, BiC,

¥ ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok R K ok sk ok ok ok %k ok ok o ok ok & ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ook ook ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ¥

* PILING DATE

*

(
ks ok ok ok ok ok ok K ok Kk ok sk ok ok sk %k sk ok % ok ok % ':k**********=******$***$***************************ﬁ_ﬁ*

1] * : .

1. Complaint & Summons w =23=T70 C & O returned "Not Found" on August 12, 1970, Cg
) ‘% Amended C & S served on Defendant on October 1, 1970, &t
<. Amended Complaint and —
summons s 9=21=70 )

3. Plea in Abatement to the CGircuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, »
o }

pe ]

i )

#
ES

*

*

3

B

x

*

* .

x« November 6, 1970 - Plea in Abatement sustained, Case ordered transferred
EY

EY

%

%

*
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*

*

*
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I, JOHN E, MM DEVILLE, in my capacity g8 Clork of the Circuit Court of Mobile County, Alaba‘m hereby gertify that the above
is a true and correct transcript of all the minutes, orders and other proceedings in the above sbyled cage. in, f:hls Courte.
In Witness whereof I hawe hereunto set my nand and attached my Official Scal as such 811\,. of sald Court., at Mobile, Mobile

County, Alabgma, on this the 9th dgy of November . 1270 o Ny
*‘“w,@/z/%{// il




PRIENDLY CREDIT UNION, X IN THEE CIRCUIT COURT OF
{a corp)
X MOBILE COUNTY
Plaintiff
I B
VS Y
GEORGE M. CATRETT ¥
Defendant X CASE NO: 32493 %ﬂf
ALIZAS COMPILAINT

Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of EIGHT HUNDRED
FORTY EIGHT and 99/100---Dollars due by promissory note made bv
the Defendant on to-wit: the 30th dav of January, 1868, which
said sum with interest thereon is past due and unpaid, and
Plaintiff avers that as a part of consideration of said instrument
Defendant waived his right to exemptions as to personal propertv
and agreed to pay a reasonable attorng's fee for which the

Plaintiff claims the additional sum of $244.92.

COLE & WYATT, ATTORNES

1801 oth Ave. South

B'ham., Ala.
322~3509

Plaintiff's Address

P.0. Box 2448
Mobile, Ala.

Defendant's aAddress

North Route Box 38
Bav Minette, Ala.
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CC LAW 6—5M—3-T0

THE STATE OF ALEBAMA CIRCUIT COURT

MOBILE COUNTY

To Any Sheriff of the State of Alabama:

You are hereby commanded to summon

GEORGE M. CATRETT

ST

to appear within thirty days from service of this process, in the Circuit Court of Mobile County, Alabama,
at the place of holding the same, then and there to answer the complaint of

FRIENDLY CREDIT UNION, (a corp)

September

& WITNESS: John E. Mandeville, Clerk of said Court, this . 1 day of kR P , 15/0
: Attcst-/:/'%f% / ZA )//L/J’%//ﬂ/é’/lx/&(w
: ) / Clerk

- T,
SHERIFF'S R
Received day of , 19 and on day
of , 19 , I served 2 copy of
the within on

by service on

RAY D. BRIDGES, SHERIFF

By D.S.

oo B7 4351

/6‘/_76
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W No

32493

IVIL DIVISION

DOCKET

=

CERGUI‘T COURT

MOBILE COUNTY

FRIENDLY CREDITKUNION

' AMENDED
VS,

GEORGE M. CATRETT

Complaint and Summons

Issued_...gl._day of__Stptember

193170

Defendant’s Address

North Route Box 38
Bay Minette, Alabama

C. H., WYATT, JR.

Plaintiff's Attorney




FRIENDLY CREDIT UNION, X I¥ THE CIRCUIT 20URT OF
{a coxrp}
Y MOBILE COUNTY
Plaintiff .
X'«,
AVACE ¢
GEQORGE M, CATREDT ¥
Defendant ¥ CASE NQO: 32493
AL IAS COMPLAEINTT

Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of EIGHT HUNDRED
FORTY EIGHT and 08/100~--Dollars due by promissory note made by
the Defendant on to-wit: the 30th day of Januarv, 1968, which
said sum with interest thereon is past due and unpaid, and
Plaintiff avers that as a part of consideration of said instrunent
Defendant waived his right to exemptions as to personal properiy
and agreed to pay a reasonable attornz's fee for which the

Plaintiff claims the additional sum of $244.92,

COLE & WYATT, ATTORNES

E i §oo
By s »_:f*i"‘ a’f L

L~

1301 9th Avé. South
B’hal?»o -4 Alat
322-5509

Plaintiffi’s Address

P.0O« Box 2448
Mobile, Alg.

Defendant's Address

Horth Route Box 38
Bay Kinette, Ala.

8 o §7 iz 35 P




CC LAW 6-5M-G-69

THE STATE OF ALABAMA CIRCUTT COURT

MOBILE COUNTY

To Any Sheriff of the State of Alabama:

You are hereby commanded to summeon

GEORGE M. CATRETT

to appear within thirty days from service of this process, in the Circuit Court of Mobile County, Alabama,

at the place of holding the same, then and there to answer the complaint of

FRIENDLY CREDIT UNION

Attest:
Clerk
SHERIFF'S RETURN
Received day of , “19 and on day
of . ) ' : , 19 , I served a copy of
the within on
by service on
RAY D. BRIDGES, SHERIFF
By D.S.

vor

© 870353




<o 32493 - K

DOCKET

CIVIL DIVISION

/QIRCQET COURT

MOBILE COUNTY

i
77
hiruf/)/‘r/ £

N/

,
of
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Y
i

TAYLOR WILKINS, Shertff

o

ﬂ
3

;- Gt

of tha wit

Friendly Credit Union

ERC
£
el
—

VS. Complaint and Summons

George M. Catrett

Defendant’s Address

North Route
Box 38
Bay Minette, Alabama

. R C. H. WYATT, JR.

Plaintiff’s Attorney

ssued 23rdday Of. July 19 70

e




CC LAW 6-5M—-6-69

THE STATE OF ALEBEMA CIRCUTT COURT

MOBILE COUNTY

To Any Sheriff of the State of Alabama:

You are hereby commanded to summon

GEORGE M. CATRETT

to appear within thirty days from service of this process, in the Cireuit Court of Mobile County, Alabama,

at the place of holding the same, then and there to answer the complaint of

ALENDLY CREDIT UNIUN

e

WITNESS: John E. Mandeville, Clerk of said Court, this_23TC day of July 19 70
Attest % ég W/M%
/ Clerk

SHERIFF'S RETURN

Received day of 19 and on day

A iy I

: _ S 19 , I served a copy of

the within on

by service on

RAY D. BRIDGES, SHERIFF

By. D.S.
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No._22493

JUDGE DOCKET
CIVIL DIVISION

CIRCUIT COURT

MOBILE COUNTY :

Friendly Credit Union
VS, Complaint and Summons

Gieorge . Gatrett

Tesued__23 l‘(iday of

July 1970 |

Defendant’s Address

North houle
fiox 38 :
bBay kinette, Alabama

C. H. WYARTT, JH.

Plaintifi's Attorney

"COPY"




July 20, 1970

-

CIRCUIT COURT
13th JURICIAL CIRCUIT OF ALARAMA

v

To any Sheriff of the Stxte of Alabama~-CGreetings

You are hereby commanded to GEORGE M. CATRETT to appear
before the Circuit Court, to be held for said Co 2t the place of
helding the same, within thirty days from service 158 process, then

and there to answer the complaint of FRIENDLY CREDIT WION.

Witness my hand, this day of

Clexrk, Circuit Court .
72593

PRIENDLY CREDIT UNION VS. GREORGE M. CLTRETT
Plaintifs Defendant

Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of FRIGET-HUNDRED

TAENTY~SIX AND 65/100---DOLLARS, with interest thereon, due by promissory

note made by the Defendant on to-wit: +the 30th day of January, 1988,

which said sum with interest thereon is past due and unpaid, and Plaintiff

avers that as a part of consideration of said instrument, Defendant

waived his right to exemptions as to personal property, and agresd +o

pay a reasonable attorney fee for which the Plaintiff claims the additional

sum of 244.92 Dollars.

Plaintiff’s 2Address COLE & WYAaTT

P.0C. Box 2448

Mokbile, Ala. BY:QW
Defendant‘s Address 1801 %th Avenue Soutl
North Route Birmingham, Alabama 325205
Box 38

322~8509

Bay Minitte, Ala.




J CONNOR OWENS, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW

DAHLEBERG BUILDING

P. Q. BOX 729

BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA 36507

Novenmber 5, 1970 TELEPHONE NO. 937-4661

Mr. John E. Mandeville, Clerk
Circuit Court of Mobile County
P. 0. Box 298

Mobile, Alabama 36601

Subject: Friendly Credit Union vs. George M. Catrett
Case Number 32493

Dear Mr. Mandeville:

Please request that the Plea in Abatement filed
in the above styled matter be submitted to Judge Hocklander
for his consideration based on the affidavit flled there-
with.

Thank you for your aid and consideration in this
matter.

Sincerely yours,

{i;>7&¢&fcj uékiﬂyﬁv
Connor Owens, Jr.

JCO:an




FRIENDLY CREDIT UNION,

A Corporation, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff,
MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA

]
CASE NO. 32493 o/

R e " AN W WIS S W}

PLEA IN ABATEMENT

Now comes the Defendant, GECRGE M. CATRETT, and appearing
specially for the purpose of filing this Plea in Abatement, and
for no other purpese, and says that this case should be abated
fer that at the time of the filing of this suit, the Defendant
herein was a resident of Baldwin County, Alabama; that at the tinme
of the execution of said ncte sued on in this case, the Defendant
was a resident of Baldwin County, Alabama, and has been since said
time.

WHEREFORE, the Defendant prays that said summons and com-
plaint in this cause be quashed and the case zbated, or in the

alternative, that said Court order said action transferred to the

Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama.

\
2
’f

Y/ ‘ \

. | P

:L~@;9L{L4;u’ L) e, -
- Connor Owens, Jr., Attorney Aor
efendant. e

STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

Before me, the undersigned authority within and for said
State and County, personally appeared GECRGE M. CATRETT, who first
being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Defendant in
the foregoing cause; that he is z bona fide resident of Baldwin
County, Alabama, and was sucih at the time of the filing of this

cause and of the execution of the note and that the facts znd

matters alleged 1in the fcregoing plea are true and correct.

fféc} gﬂay A @«M‘g

VOL D*f 40GE 35@




Sworn to and subscribed before
ne on this the Z7th day of

October, 1970.

Cigiéiﬂtﬁlz 5*?49 ;?i%i;,éLéﬁafﬁj

Notary Public, Baldwin County, Ala.

Defendant demands that this cause be

tried by a jury.

I, the undersigned Attorney of Recordé for the Defendant
in the foregoing cause, do hereby certify that I have caused a
copy of the foregoing plea in abatement to be served on Cole §
Wyatt, tne Attorneys of Record for the Plaintiff in said cause,

by placing the same in the United States Mail, properly addresscd

to them at 1801 9th Avenue South, Birminchem, Alabama., 35205
> & ? k] H

N
+
o

postage prepaid, this 28th day of October, 1970.

YOL




FiIENDLY CREDIT UNICN (a corp.)

HOCKLANDER -Vs~

GECAGE M. CATRETT

FAIDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 1970

32493

[P, N L L

PLEA IN ABATEMENT SUSTAINZD,
CASE CaDERED TRANSFEALED T0
THZ CIXCUIT CCUAT CF BALDWIN
CCUNTY, ALABAMA

This day in open Court came the parties by their attorneys, and
defendant 's Plea in Abatement filed October 30, 1970, to the complaint
in this cause, coming on to be heard and being argued by ccuasel and
understood by the Court;

It is ordered and adjudged by the Court that defendant's said

Plea in Abatement filed Uctober 30, 1970, to the complaint in this

cause be, and the same is hereby sustained, and case ordered trans-

ferred to the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama.

Minute Boock 42

Page

2k

7

€
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c.c. LAW.—zia 10~63

STATE OF ALABAMA, 1

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA
COUNTY OF MOBILE

i, JOHEN E. MANDEVILLE, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Mobile County, Alabamsa, do hereby

certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct ¢opy of GitDEr OF COULT

ag rendered by the said Circuit Court on the . 6_th.day of .. November , 1970 . In the cause

entitled No. 32493 = FRIENDLY CAEDIT UNION (_8_. Corp. )

, Plaintiff,

— versus — _2CAGE M, CATRETT

Defendant, (TEReYRENAIIMEE MK ITERBRNRGAEIR), as the same remains of record in this office in

Minute Book No. _ 42 , Page No. 2L

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said Court at office

in the City of Mobile, Alabama, on this the ..9th day of __ November , 1919

ATTEST:

QJ/’/ /g ? QZZMJ%/ D

/ Clerk, Circuit Court, Mo} 1ie County, Aiabama.
i

o By R
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CIVIL DIVISION, CIRCUIT COURT, MOBILE COUNTY

FRIENDLY CREDIT UNICN (a corp) Plaintiff
No... 22493 Vs.
RCRGE M CTRETT
GECRGE M. CATRETT Defendant
(Aet No, 740, Reg. Sesalon Als. Legislature 1957 B E l E‘ ﬁ ? B EB 3 ? {Act No. 571, Rey, Ses, Leg. 1955)
Appvd, Sept. 20, 1957} {Amend Sec. 34 and 100, Title 11, Code Ala. 1940)
(Amend Sec. 21, Title 11, Code Aln. 1040)
CLERK'S FEES _ l Pltf, Deft. SHERIFF'S FEES Pltf. Deft,
Miteeme—52+2( P
Susts for $100 or less .3 600 Serving Summons & Complaint ._.... -.§ 1.50 3 70
) Writ of G hment e 1
Suits for over $100 but less semng s nFo N a.rms e 1552
- { Fa.-Notices ..o 1.
thon $1,000 10.00 erving Sci Fa.-Notices
Levying Attachment & Return co...oe.. - 825
Suits for $1,000 and over . 20.00 20 00 Executing Writ Possession .....coeeeee. 5.00
Suits in detinue, ejectment, ete. ... 10.00 Sem%ﬁr:ezsforgiégggeﬁ:ﬁ?i“m_m 8.00 .
Suits not otherwise provided e 10.00 Serving subpcenas, each 15
o 15.00 Impanelling Jury 75
Writs, Mandamus, Prohibition, etc. .. 15. Taking & Approving Bond occeeeeee. 2.00
Appeals from Court General Collecting Costs Execution ..cceeceveee. 150
Sessions 15.00 Serving Contempt Writ ... 150
Making Deed for Pr 1d . 2.
Appeals from Probate Court . ... — 20.00 siing Deed for Troperty so 250
Commission, collecting money
Appeals from JP Courts ... .00 on executions, 1st $200 5%;

$200 to $500 4%; over $500 3% $
Appeals from State Dept of Pub.

Safety, and other State $ 3 70
Agencies 10.00 Total $

Workmen's Compensation Settle, _...... 10.00

Gamishment on Judgment ......... - 6.00

Order of Sale, Motions to sefl. ...~ 6.00

Recording executions from State

Agencies 3.00
Cert. Copy of Record - per RECAPITULATION
100 words .15 8¢
Taking Appeal Bond ..cvoncoe. — 5 Clerk 20! 20

Record for Supreme Court etc.,

T . Sheriff _1avleor Wilkins 3] 70
per 100wl e ) Baldwin County ,

A ies of R d for &
dd’l Copies of Record for Supreme raferior Civil Coust

Court, per 100 words ... .05 .
Justice Peace fees .o
Checking - including Reporters - Witness fees
Transcript of Evidence e 10,00 Commissioner’s fees ..o —wcmmenonee
Certifying Abstract in Beu of Certificate of Judgment ... eivvive. {
Transcript ‘on Appeal . - .00 Judgment {
109% Damages .o !
Collecting Money on Judgments Interest i
over 30 days old, % the per- Stenographer’s fees ($10.00 Day)} ..
centage allowed Sheriffs ... $ Library fee 1.50 1l 50
Trial Tax (County) .o 1.50 1) 50
Trial Tax (Stte) —oooooeoooomeomn 150 |1l 50
e eI e sty s orenn e $ _—_=‘-E==r— A‘&dvertiscment I
b Tt AU - 20 18011 1 | Garnishee's fees .o _____l______ L
| ' $20.00

I respectfully beg to advise that if this bill
for costs is not paid before
9. .. , it will be my unpleasant duty to issue
execution for same.

JOHN E. MANDEVILLE, Clerk




